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Provider Address Contact  Information 

Apex Continuing Education 

Solutions 
4520 S. 1st Street 
Austin, TX 78745 

Remo Portelli 

800‐769‐8996 
info@apexces.com 

Batesville 1 Batesville Blvd. 

Batesville, IN 47006 

Dave Shank 

812‐931‐5538 

dave.shank@batesville.com 

Cremation Association of 

North America 

(CANA) 

499 Northgate Parkway 

Wheeling, IL 60090 

Jennifer Head 

312‐245‐1077 

jennifer@cremationassociation.org 

Elite Professional Education, LLC 1452 North U.S. Highway #1 

Suite 100 

Ormond Beach, FL 32174 

Tracey Foster 

888‐857‐6920 ext. 309 

tracey.foster@elitecme.com 

Funeral Service Academy P.O. Box 449 

Pewaukee, WI 53072 

Amy E. Harmon 888‐

909‐5906 

support@funeralcourse.com 

Georgia Funeral Service 

Practitioners Association 

2812 Hopkins Street 

Savannah, Ga 31405 

LaToya Kelly 

912-604-3310 

kelly-coleman@hotmail.com 

Insight Institute P.O. Box 42467 

Oklahoma City, OK 

73123 

Glenda Stansbury 405‐

810‐9501 

glenda@insightbooks.com 

Kates Boylston Publications 3349 Highway 138, 

Bld. D, Suite B 

Wall, NJ 07719 

Thomas A. Parmalee 

732-746-0201 

tparmalee@kbpublications.com 

National Funeral Directors 

Association 

(NFDA) 

13625 Bishops Drive 

Brookfield, WI 53005 

Jackie Lindberg 

800‐228‐6332 

nfda@nfda.org 

Practicum Strategies 
  11 Erindale Drive 

Marlton, NJ 08053 

Susan Peterson 

800‐731‐4714 

sue@ps homestudy.com 

Regulatory Support Services, Inc. P.O. Box 3130 

3 Morgans Ridge Lane 

Durham, NC 27715 

Twila Dickerson 

804‐784‐7347 

twila@regulatorysupportservices.com 
SC Funeral Directors Association 

P.O. Box 1350 

Mt. Pleasant, SC 29465 

Rion Rampey 

843-881-3634 

rion@SCFDA.org 

SCI Management – Dignity 

University 
1929 Allen Park Way 
3rd Floor 

Houston, TX 77019 

Alexandria Barnes 

713‐525‐77019 

dignity.university@sci‐us.com 

Selected Independent Funeral Homes   500 Lake Cook Road 

  Suite 205 

Deerfield, IL 60015 

Amy Hunt 

800‐323‐4219 

ahunt@selectedfuneralhomes.org 

The Dodge Company, Inc. 
  9 Progress Road 

Billerica, MA 01821 

Sally Belanger 

207‐406‐2703 

sbelanger@dodgeco.com 

 

 

 

 

mailto:info@apexces.com
mailto:dave.shank@batesville.com
mailto:jennifer@cremationassociation.org
mailto:tracey.foster@elitecme.com
mailto:support@funeralcourse.com
mailto:kelly-coleman@hotmail.com
mailto:glenda@insightbooks.com
mailto:tparmalee@kbpublications.com
mailto:nfda@nfda.org
mailto:sue@pshomestudy.com
mailto:twila@regulatorysupportservices.com
mailto:rion@SCFDA.org
mailto:ahunt@selectedfuneralhomes.org
mailto:sbelanger@dodgeco.com


Georgia State Board of Funeral Service 

Continuing Education Providers 
 

The following are course providers approved by the Board for Continuing 

Education Points 

      Updated 5/1/2020 

 

Provider Address Contact  Information 

The Independent Funeral Group 
  503 National Drive 

Maryville, TN 37804 

  Brad Kuchnicki 

865‐977‐0027 

info@independentfuneralgroup.com 

WebCE 12222 Merit Drive 

Suite 500 

  Dallas, TX 75251 

Samuel Ghiliau 

972-616-1096 

Compliance@funeralce.com 
Willie T. Edmondson 

201 Hamilton Street 

  Lagrange, Ga 30241 

W.T. Edmondson 

706-812-4885 

wte1@bellsouth.net 
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